IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 151 OF THE SECURITIES ACT AND

IN THE MATTER OF
MANTRAX RESOURCE CORPORATION AND
ANDRE GARNEAU AND WES HANSON

TEMPORARY CEASE TRADE ORDER

WHEREAS the Saskatchewan Securities Commission (the "Commission") has received information with respect to Mantrax Resource Corporation which indicates that Mantrax Resource Corporation, Andre Garneau and Wes Hanson have been trading in securities of Mantrax Resource Corporation contrary to the provisions of Section 6 and Section 42 of The Securities Act;

AND THEREFORE, the Commission being of the opinion that it is in the public interest that trading should cease in respect of such securities and the Commission being of the opinion that the length of time required for a hearing would be prejudicial to the public interest;

THE COMMISSION HEREBY ORDERS, pursuant to Section 151 of The Securities Act that trading in the securities of Mantrax Resource Corporation by Mantrax Resource Corporation, Andre Garneau and Wes Hanson shall cease forthwith for a period of fifteen (15) days from the date hereof;

AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that a hearing with respect to this matter shall be held on Thursday, March 12, 1987, 9:00 a.m. at the offices of the Saskatchewan Securities Commission, 1914 Hamilton Street, Regina, Saskatchewan.

REGINA, Saskatchewan February 26, 1987.

PAUL ROBINSON, ACTING CHAIRMAN SASKATCHEWAN SECURITIES COMMISSION Temporary Cease Trade Order Mantrax Resource Corporation Andre Garneau, Wes Hanson Page 2______

TO: Mantrax Resource Corporation Suite 714, 402 West Pender Street VANCOUVER, British Columbia V6B 1T6

> Andre Garneau c/o Suite 714 402 West Pender Street VANCOUVER, British Columbia

Wes Hanson 362 Rae STreet REGINA, Saskatchewan S4R 1Z1